concourse to allow students to use the space for social 
distanced work space between online and in-person 
classes. It now allows Weber-Morgan Health to have 
network access while they use the facility to administer 
the COVID-19 vaccine.

General Upgrades - Replacement of approximately two-
hundred and three (203) older generation access points 
on campus allowing for faster speeds. Similarly, some 
housing areas were upgraded with access points and with 
new switches allowing for greater speeds and stability as 
students remotely attended classes from the dorms.